Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
Range Faucet
(B-0580 and B-0585)
Deutsch: Installations- und
Wartungsanleitungen
Español: la Instalación y las

* Some items are listed for instructional
 purposes and may not be sold as separate parts.
Part Number Guide
Range Faucet Assemblies
1 Flange  (B-0580 Wall Mounted) 000101-40
2 Body (B-0580 Nozzle) 000181-40
3 Swivel Piece (B-0585 Nozzle) 000590-25
4 Asm, Double Jointed Nozzle 002848-40
5 Asm, Nozzle 12" Back Spout 002871-40
6 "O"-Ring 001074-45
7 Sleeve, Swivel 011429-45
8 Swivel Piece        *
9 Washer, Swivel 009538-45
10 Nut, Swivel        *
11 Nozzle, 12" Plated        *
12 Asm, Nozzle 6" Front Spout 002870-40
13 Nozzle, 6" Plated        *
14 Cap        *
15 Asm, Outlet 005948-40
16 "O"-Ring, Bonnet 001061-45
17 Seat Washer 001089-45
18 Spout 001498-25
19 Body, Spout 000587-25
20 Handle 001126-20
21 Set Screw, Handle 000936-45
General Instructions
Nozzle Installation:
1. Shut off water supply and drain
lines. Existing supply lines should be
roughed into wall or sink back-
splash. Use 1/2” IPS (Iron Pipe Size)
inlets (male for B-0580, female for
B-0585) supplied by others.
2. Loosen no.10 on assembly.
Remove no.4 assembly from no.2 or
no.3.
wall or
back-splash
1
3
2
4
12
10
Model B-0585
3. Tighten no.1 towards no.2 as far as
it will go by hand.
4. Apply teflon tape to threads of inlet
pipe. Screw no.2 (B-0580) into inlet
pipe as far as it will go, tighten with a
wrench.
5. Tighten no.1 so that it is flush
against wall.
6. Replace no.4 assembly into no.2
(B-0580) or no.3 (B-0585), tighten
no.10 firmly against no.2 or no.3.
For swivel repair or replacement of
(o-ring) no.6 and (sleeves) no.7:
1. Shut off water supply and drain
lines.
2. Loosen no.10 on assembly. Remove
no.4 assembly from no.2 or no.3.
3. Insert one no.7 onto no.8. Install
no.6 on no.8 and lubricate liberally
with o-ring grease.  Install second
no.7 onto no.8. (See Enlarged View)
8
7
6
Outlet Assembly:
For repair or replacement of parts:
1. Insert prongs of no.17 through
hole in part no.18 and flair outward,